
17th Trophee Lalique
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

35.8075.35RUSEvgeni PLUSHENKO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

4T+1T1 8.4 -2.80 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 5.60
2
3
4

3A
CiSt2
3Lz

1

7.5 0 1 11 2 0 0 1 10 1
3.1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2
6.1

0.80
0.70

-0.80 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 1 -1 -1 -1

8.30
3.80
5.30

The Judges Panel (in random order)

39.55

1111201211 2.6020.602.0CSSp25
1221112222 3.9020.803.1SlSt26

7 2.3FCSp2 0.50 1 2.800 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 3.0 0.50 1 3.501 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1CCoSp2

35.5 35.80

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

8.00

7.75
8.25

7.50 8.00 8.50 8.75 7.75 6.75 7.75 8.50 7.75 7.75

8.00 7.25 8.50 8.50 7.50 5.50 7.50 8.00 7.50 6.25
8.00 7.75 8.75 8.50 7.50 7.00 7.75 8.25 8.00 7.75

Factor 

1.00

1.00
1.00

7.85

7.55
7.95

Choreography 7.75 8.50 7.50 8.75 8.75 7.50 7.00 7.75 8.50 8.00 8.001.00 8.15
Interpretation 8.50 7.75 7.75 8.75 8.75 7.75 8.00 8.25 8.50 7.75 8.001.00 8.05

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 39.55

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 1/12Report tll03_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



17th Trophee Lalique
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

36.2671.31JPNDaisuke TAKAHASHI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3F+3T1 10.1 0.60 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 10.70
2
3
4

3A
FCSp2
CiSt2

2

7.5 -1 0 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1 0
2.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0
3.1

-1.00
0.00
0.30 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

6.50
2.30
3.40

The Judges Panel (in random order)

35.05

000000-1010 6.1000.006.13Lz5
0000100000 2.0010.002.0CSSp26

7 2.0SlSt1 0.50 2 2.501 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1

8 3.0 -0.24 -1 2.760 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1 0 1 -1CCoSp2

36.1 36.26

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.25

6.50
7.00

5.75 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.75

5.25 6.00 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.50 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.75
5.50 6.25 7.50 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.75

Factor 

1.00

1.00
1.00

7.05

6.90
6.90

Choreography 6.75 5.75 6.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.50 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.751.00 7.15
Interpretation 8.00 5.25 6.00 7.50 6.75 6.25 7.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 8.251.00 7.05

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.05

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 2/12Report tll03_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



17th Trophee Lalique
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

32.5065.90USAMichael WEISS 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3F+3T1 10.1 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 9.10
2
3
4

3A
FSSp2
3Lz

3

7.5 -1 1 -10 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1-2 -1
2.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0
6.1

-1.00
0.00

-0.40 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 1 0 -1

6.50
2.30
5.70

The Judges Panel (in random order)

33.40

1101010010 1.7010.201.5CSSp15
0010000000 2.0010.002.0SlSt16

7 2.5CCoSp1 0.50 2 3.001 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 2.0 0.20 0 2.201 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0CiSt1

34.0 32.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50

6.25
7.00

6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.50

7.00 6.50 7.00 6.25 5.25 4.75 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.75
6.75 6.00 7.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 7.00

Factor 

1.00

1.00
1.00

6.75

6.25
6.75

Choreography 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.50 7.00 6.25 7.501.00 6.80
Interpretation 6.75 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.50 6.75 6.00 5.75 7.00 6.75 7.251.00 6.85

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 33.40

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 3/12Report tll03_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



17th Trophee Lalique
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

31.9063.95BELKevin VAN DER PERREN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+3T1 10.6 0.20 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 10.80
2
3
4

3F
FSSp1
CiSt1

4

5.6 1 0 -10 0 0 0 0 00 0
2.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
2.0

0.00
0.50
0.40 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0

5.60
2.50
2.40

The Judges Panel (in random order)

32.05

0100001000 3.5010.203.32A5
0000000000 1.5000.001.5CSSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.50 1 2.501 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0

8 3.0 0.10 1 3.101 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0CCoSp2

30.0 31.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.00

6.75
8.00

6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.75 7.75 6.50 6.00

6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.00 4.50 7.00 7.50 6.00 5.25
6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 5.75 6.50 7.50 6.75 6.25

Factor 

1.00

1.00
1.00

6.40

5.80
6.65

Choreography 7.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.00 7.00 7.50 6.75 6.001.00 6.55
Interpretation 8.50 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 7.75 7.50 7.00 6.001.00 6.65

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.05

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 4/12Report tll03_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



17th Trophee Lalique
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.9662.31RUSAlexander SHUBIN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

4T+3T1 12.5 0.60 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 13.10
2
3
4

2A
CCSp1
2Lz

5

3.3 1 0 00 1 0 1 1 00 0
1.5 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
1.9

0.20
0.50

-0.84 -1 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2

3.50
2.00
1.06

The Judges Panel (in random order)

32.35

1101100100 2.3010.302.0SlSt15
0000100000 2.0000.002.0FCSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 0.20 1 2.200 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

8 3.5 0.30 1 3.801 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0CCoSp3

28.7 29.96

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.75

7.00
7.50

6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 5.50 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.00

6.00 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.00 5.75 6.75 7.50 7.50 6.50
6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.25 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.25

Factor 

1.00

1.00
1.00

6.45

6.10
6.60

Choreography 7.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.75 7.50 6.251.00 6.45
Interpretation 7.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.75 7.75 6.751.00 6.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.35

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 5/12Report tll03_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



17th Trophee Lalique
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.2262.17FRABrian JOUBERT 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

4T+2T1 9.3 -2.00 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 7.30
2
3
4

3A
FSSp1
3F

6

7.5 -2 -3 -3-3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3-3 -3
2.0 1 1 0 1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1
5.6

-2.80
-0.08
0.60 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 -1

4.70
1.92
6.20

The Judges Panel (in random order)

32.95

0101111111 2.5020.502.0CiSt15
0001101111 1.8010.301.5CSSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.30 1 2.300 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0

8 2.5 0.00 1 2.500 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0CCoSp1

32.4 29.22

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.00

7.25
7.50

7.00 6.25 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.75 6.75 6.00

6.75 5.75 7.00 6.00 4.25 4.00 7.25 7.00 6.25 4.50
6.75 6.25 7.25 6.50 7.00 6.25 7.75 7.25 7.00 6.75

Factor 

1.00

1.00
1.00

6.90

5.55
6.80

Choreography 7.00 7.25 6.50 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.00 7.75 7.50 7.00 6.501.00 6.90
Interpretation 8.00 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.00 8.00 7.50 7.00 7.001.00 6.80

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.95

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 6/12Report tll03_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



17th Trophee Lalique
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.9658.61CANFedor ANDREEV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3A1 7.5 0.40 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 7.90
2
3
4

3F+3T
FCSp1
1Lz

7

10.1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 -1
2.0 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
0.6

0.00
-0.60
-0.28 -3 -3 -3 -1 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2

10.10
1.40
0.32

The Judges Panel (in random order)

28.65

1001100100 2.2000.202.0CSSp25
0000100100 2.1010.102.0SlSt16

7 2.0CiSt1 -0.06 0 1.940 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1

8 3.5 0.50 1 4.001 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0CCoSp3

29.7 29.96

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50

6.75
7.00

5.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 6.25 5.25

5.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.00 4.50 4.00 5.75 6.00 5.00
5.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.75 6.00 5.75

Factor 

1.00

1.00
1.00

5.75

5.50
5.80

Choreography 6.50 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 6.25 5.251.00 5.85
Interpretation 7.25 5.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 4.75 6.00 6.00 5.001.00 5.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.65

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 7/12Report tll03_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



17th Trophee Lalique
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.2655.01SLOGregor URBAS 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+3T1 10.6 -0.20 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 10.40
2
3
4

3A
FSSp1
SlSt1

8

7.5 -2 -3 -3-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0
2.0

-3.00
0.00
0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

4.50
2.00
2.00

The Judges Panel (in random order)

24.75

0000-10-1000 5.100-0.205.33Lo5
0000100000 2.0000.002.0CiSt16

7 2.5CCoSp1 -0.06 0 2.440 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 -1

8 2.0 -0.18 0 1.820 0 0 -1 -1 -1 1 0 0 -1CSSp2

33.9 30.26

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00

4.50
5.25

4.75 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.00 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.50

4.25 3.00 4.75 4.25 5.00 5.00 6.00 4.50 5.00 5.75
4.50 3.25 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 6.25 4.50 5.50 4.75

Factor 

1.00

1.00
1.00

4.90

4.80
4.70

Choreography 5.00 4.75 3.25 5.25 4.75 5.75 5.00 6.00 4.75 5.25 5.251.00 5.10
Interpretation 5.25 4.25 3.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.751.00 5.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.75

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 8/12Report tll03_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



17th Trophee Lalique
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.1854.23FRAFrederic DAMBIER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

4S+COMBO1 8.5 -2.80 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 5.70
2
3
4

3A
FSSp1
SlSt1

9

7.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3-3 -3
2.0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0
2.0

-2.80
-0.12
0.20 1 0 1 1 -1 0 1 0 0 0 1

4.70
1.88
2.20

The Judges Panel (in random order)

30.05

-3-2-2-2-1-2-2-2-3-2 3.60-1-2.005.63F5
010000-1000 2.5000.002.5CCoSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 0.10 1 2.100 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

8 1.5 0.00 1 1.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0CSSp1

31.6 24.18

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.75

6.50
7.25

6.00 5.75 6.50 5.25 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.25

5.75 5.25 6.25 4.00 5.50 4.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.00
5.50 5.50 6.00 4.75 5.75 5.75 6.75 6.25 6.75 7.25

Factor 

1.00

1.00
1.00

6.25

5.60
5.95

Choreography 7.00 6.00 5.75 6.50 5.25 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.751.00 6.30
Interpretation 7.25 5.50 5.50 6.75 4.75 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 8.251.00 5.95

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.05

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 9/12Report tll03_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



17th Trophee Lalique
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.7853.98FRAStanick JEANNETTE 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

4T+COMBO1 8.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 5.00
2
3
4

2A
CSSp2
2Lz

10

3.3 -1 -2 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1-1 -1
2.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
1.9

-0.70
0.40

-0.86 -3 -3 -3 -1 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -1

2.60
2.40
1.04

The Judges Panel (in random order)

33.20

011-1200110 2.2010.202.0CiSt15
1110110111 2.8010.502.3FSSp26

7 2.0SlSt1 0.10 0 2.100 1 0 -1 0 1 0 0 1 0

8 2.5 0.14 0 2.64-2 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 -1CCoSp1

24.0 20.78

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50

6.75
6.75

5.75 6.00 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.50

5.25 5.75 6.75 5.25 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 7.00 7.50
5.00 6.00 7.50 5.25 7.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 7.00 7.25

Factor 

1.00

1.00
1.00

6.45

6.40
6.55

Choreography 7.00 5.50 6.50 7.25 6.00 6.75 7.50 5.50 6.75 7.25 7.751.00 6.95
Interpretation 7.00 5.25 6.00 7.25 5.75 6.50 8.00 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.751.00 6.85

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 33.20

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 10/12Report tll03_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



17th Trophee Lalique
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.7651.96CHNYunfei LI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

4T+COMBO1 8.0 -3.00 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 5.00
2
3
4

2A
FCSp1
3Lz

11

3.3 -1 0 -10 -1 0 0 1 -1-1 0
2.0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1
6.1

-0.28
-0.30
0.20 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

3.02
1.70
6.30

The Judges Panel (in random order)

27.20

0101100111 3.3010.303.0CCoSp25
0000000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

7 1.5CSSp1 -0.06 0 1.440 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0

8 2.0 0.00 1 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0CiSt1

27.9 24.76

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00

5.25
4.75

5.25 4.75 6.50 6.25 5.25 6.75 4.75 6.25 5.50 6.75

4.75 3.50 6.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.75 4.50 6.75
5.00 3.75 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 4.75 4.50

Factor 

1.00

1.00
1.00

6.05

5.15
5.25

Choreography 5.50 5.25 3.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.001.00 5.55
Interpretation 4.50 4.75 3.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.00 4.50 5.50 4.50 4.751.00 5.20

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.20

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 11/12Report tll03_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



17th Trophee Lalique
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.7045.90GERStefan LINDEMANN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2T+3T1 5.8 -0.20 -2 0 0 0 -2 0 -1 0 0 0 0 5.60
2
3
4

2A
CCoSp2
1Lz

12

3.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3-3 -3
3.0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0
0.6

-1.96
-0.12
-0.28 -3 -3 -3 -1 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2

1.34
2.88
0.32

The Judges Panel (in random order)

28.20

0000100110 2.1010.102.0SlSt15
-100-100010-1 1.441-0.061.5CSSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 0.20 1 2.200 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0

8 2.0 -0.18 1 1.82-1 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0FSSp1

20.2 17.70

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.75

7.00
6.50

5.50 5.50 6.50 5.50 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.25 6.00

5.25 5.25 6.25 5.25 6.75 4.75 5.25 6.25 4.50 6.50
5.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.50 5.25 6.25 6.00 4.75 6.50

Factor 

1.00

1.00
1.00

5.85

5.60
5.60

Choreography 7.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.75 6.25 5.25 6.751.00 5.65
Interpretation 7.00 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.25 5.00 5.501.00 5.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.20

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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